
CITY OF PORTLAND 

AMENDMENT No. 5 

CONTRACT No. 30002366 

FOR 

18 9 2 4 9 

Licensing and Maintenance of a Hosted Affordable Housing and 
Development Core System and Services 

EXHIBIT A 

This Amendment is made and entered into between Housing and Development Services, Inc., hereinafter 
called "Contractor," and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its 
duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called "City." This Amendment may refer to the City and Contractor 
individually as a Party or collectively as the Parties. The Effective Date of this Amendment is 5 October 2018. 

WHEREAS, the City requires the continuation of Software Maintenance Services, and therefore; 

The Parties agree to amend the Contract as follows: 

A In accordance with Section 2.5 Term , the term of the Contract shall be extended to 5 October 2020. 

B. The not-to-exceed value of the Contract is hereby increased by $355,347.73, for a new total not-to-exceed 
value of $1 ,844,949.73. 

C. The annual Maintenance, Hosting Services, and Technology Errors & Omissions insurance costs for 2018-
2019 and 2020-2021 will be: 

City of Portland 
Contract 30002366 
Amendments 

HDSSystems 
FM Core 
IDIS Interface 
DST/IDIS 
FM DST 

.· FM Compliance 
MF Compliance & AM 
MF Origination & UW 
Web Compi~mce Mgmt 
Web Asset Mg'!lt 
Singh: Family 
Forms Generator 

¥~., =w• 

D~RT/Report Writer 
DARM 

. LS Portfolio Mgmt 

HDS Services 
Hosting 

Insurance 
Errors & Ommissions 

Totals: 

2018-2019 2019-2020 
$ 18,406.66 $ 18,958.86 

$ 3,201.17 $ 3,297.20 

$ 8,002.88 $ 8,242.97 

$ 4,001.45 $ 4,121.49 

$ 4,001.45 $ 4,121.49 
$ 10,893.53 · $ 11,220.33 

$ 10,893.53 $ 11,220.33 

$ 6,536.11 $ 6,732.20 

$ 4,860.20 $ 5,006.01 
$ 24,517.29 $ 25,252.80 
$ 10,433.40 $ 10,746.40 
$ 3,097.41 $ 3,190.33 
$ 4,075.55 $ 4,197.81 

$ 10,893.53 $ 11,220.33 

$ 26,059.00 $ 26,840.77 

$ 25, 175.00 $ 25,930.25 

$ 175,048.16 $ 180,299.57 

Page 1 of 2 



18924 9 EXHIBIT A 

All other terms and conditions of this Contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed. This Amendment may 
be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which sha.11 be deemed an original, and which, when taken 
together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment. 

The Parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the use of 
electronic signatures. 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

DO NOT EXECUTE 
Chief Procurement Officer 

Approved as to Form 

DO NOT EXECUTE 
Office of the City Attorney 

City of Portland 
Contract 30002366 
Amendments 

Date 

Date 

HOUSING AND DEVELOPMENT 
SERVICES, INC. 

DO NOT EXECUTE 
Authorized Signature Date 

Printed Name and Title 

Address: 
Phone: 
Fax: 

Page 2 of 2 


